
Senior Dates, Events, and Deadlines 

 

Graduation 

●​ Tuesday, May 20, 2025 

●​ 7:00 p.m. 

●​ University of West Georgia (UWG) Coliseum 

●​ Formal attire with cap and gown 

○​ Doors open to guests at 6:00 p.m. 

○​ Graduates arrive by 6:00 p.m. through the loading dock 

 

Graduation Practice (mandatory) 

●​ Monday, May 19, 2025 

●​ 9:30  a.m.-noon 

●​ Transportation is students’ responsibility 

●​ UWG Coliseum 

●​ School attire no cap and gown 

 

Senior Walk-Through Elementary School(s) and Central Middle School (optional) 

●​ Monday, May 12, 2025 

●​ CES, RES, WES at  1:00 p.m., and CMS at 2:00 p.m. 

●​ School attire with cap and gown 

●​ Transportation is the students’ responsibility 

 

Baccalaureate (optional event)  

●​ Monday, May 12, 2025 

●​ 7:00 p.m. 

●​ Roopville Road  Baptist Church 

●​ Formal attire with cap and gown 

 

Cap and Gown Delivery 

●​ Tuesday, April 3, 2024 

●​ Front Lobby 

●​ During lunch 

●​ Gowns not picked up will be available in the Media Center 

 

Honors & Awards Night (invitation only) 

●​ Tuesday, April 22, 2025 

●​ Roopville Road Baptist Church 

●​ 6:00 p.m. 

 

Senior Class Drone Photo ​ ​ ​ ​ Senior Class Breakfast & Yearbook Distribution 

●​ Friday, April 25, 8:30 a.m.​​ ​ ​ ​ ⃝ Thursday, May 15 at 9:00 a.m. in cafeteria 

●​ School attire with cap and gown​ ​ ​ ​ ⃞ Yearbook distribution for seniors 

●​ Keep tassel and regalia at home.​ ​ ​ ​ ⃞ Senior Slideshow preview!! 

●​ Meet on football field​ ​ ​ ​ ​ � Registration required via GoFan.co 

 

Graduation Tickets (8 per graduate) 

●​ Distribution early May 

●​ Additional ticket will be available at Will-Call the day of graduation 

 

Settle Overdue Balances ~ Wednesday, May 1, 2024 

●​ Cash or portal payments only - NO CHECKS 

●​ Fees owed to other district locations must be paid for at that location or via the portal. 

●​ Transcripts will not be released until Infinite Campus fee balances are cleared. 

 

Senior Exams 

●​ Wednesday, May 7 ~ 2, 4, 6 

●​ Thursday, May 8 ~ 1, 3, 5, 7 

●​ Friday, May 9 ~ Senior Make-Up Exam  

○​ Return Chromebook and cord to the Media Center; lost cords cost $50 


